
To: Vincent Devito[vincent_devito@ios.doi.gov]; Scott Cameron[scott_cameron@ios.doi.gov];
James Cason[james_cason@ios.doi.gov]; Scott Angelle[scott.angelle@bsee.gov]; Younger,
Cally[cyounger@blm.gov]; Travnicek, Andrea[andrea_travnicek@ios.doi.gov]; Daniel
Jorjani[daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov]; Willens, Todd[todd_willens@ios.doi.gov]; James
Schindler[james.schindler@boem.gov]
Cc: David Bernhardt[ @ios.doi.gov]; Scott Hommel[scott_hommel@ios.doi.gov]
From: Magallanes, Downey
Sent: 2017-08-30T08:30:34-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Bi Weekly
Received: 2017-08-30T08:31:36-04:00
IOS EO Slides 8-29-17.pptx

Heads up that I am giving an update this morning on the status of implementing EOs of interest- including
regulatory reform, reorganization, energy burdens, offshore, and infrastructure streamlining. I will also touch
briefly on critical minerals as well as a potential Interior-specific reorganization EO.

Please be prepared to answer any specific questions the Secretary may have . Attached are the slides.
Thanks.

--

Downey Magallanes

Acting Deputy Chief of Staff

Senior Advisor and Counselor

downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov

202-501-0654 (desk)

202-706-9199 (cell)
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Notes Summary:

No speaker notes are contained in this presentation.
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